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JAMES N. JOHNSON
REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF KELLY B. BIEGAL! I
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET 971245-TC
MARCH 6, 1998

Q. PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME, ADDRESS, AND POSITION WITH THE FLORIDA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

A. My name is Kelly Bilegalski. My business address is 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Rcom 280G, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850. I

am a Regulatory Analyst III in the Division of Communications.

Q. ARE YOU THE SAME KELLY BIEGALSKI WHO EARLIER FILED DIRECT
TESTIMONY IN THIS DOCKET?

A. Yes, I am.

Q. HAVE YOU REVIEWED THE TESTIMONY SUBMITTED IN THIS PROCEEDING ON
FEBRUARY 6, 1998 BY JAMES N. JOHNSON?

A. Yes, I have,.

Q. DO YOU DISAGREE WITH CERTAIN PORTIONS OF MR. JOHNSON'S
TESTIMONY?
A. Yes, I do.

CODING: Words underlined are additions; words in
strueh—through type are deletions from existing law.
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Q. DO YOU AGREE WITH MR. JOHNSON'S STATEMENT 'HAT HE DID NOT
PERSONALLY RECEIVE NOTICE OF THE DELINQUERCY?

A. No. Staff mailed Mr. Johnson a certified letter on June 3,
1997, which was signed for and received by Mr. Johnson‘'s wife on

June 13, 1997.

Q. DO YOU AGREE WITH MR. JOHNSON'’S STATEMENT THAT HE WAS noT
NOTIFIED THAT HE WAS IN ARREARS?

A. No. Mr. Johnson is sent the Regulatory Assessment Fee form
each year. In addition, staff shows a history of delinguent
notices sent to Mr. Johnson from as far back as February 28, 1992,
This history of delinquent notices is attached to my rebuttal
testimony as an exhibit identified as ¥B-S.

Q. WHAT ARE THE BASES FOR YOUR RECOMMENDATION THAT CANCELLATION OF
MR. JOHNSON’S CERTIFICATE IS MORE APPROPRIATE THAN A FINE?

A. Mr. Johnson has failed to install payphones or provide pay
telephone services since lie was granted his certificate in 1985.
In addition, Mr. Johnson’s payment history reflects a pattern of
delinquent payments. Mr. Johnson’'s payment history is attached to
my rebuttal testimony as an exhibit identified as KB-6.

Q. DOES THIS CONCLUCE YOUR REBUTTAL TESTIMONY?
A. Yes, it does.
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EXHIBIT KB-5
Page 2 of 7

According 1o the Commission's records, we have not recelved for your 1996
Reguiatory Assessment Fee covering the period Jasoary 1, through 31, 1996, which
was due on January 30, 1997, If your RAF Piling and peyment are not in this office
by March 14, 1997, your certificate may be canceled, and your account be referred to the
Commission's Division of Legal Services for appropriate action.

This is also © advise that pursuant to Florida Law, you shall add Interest 81 31% per
anmum, and & 3% penalry for each 30-day period or fraction thereof up to o maximum of 25%,
in addition to the delinquens amount due. If you have paid your RAF, please provide us with
your check number and the date that it was pald.

Should you have any questions, please contact Mr, Charles Byrne at (904) 413-6267.

Charles Bymne
Brenda Hawidns

CAPOIMPLETTERN DELMFY L TR
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State of Florida EXHIBIT KB-5
Page 3 of 7

AN
Q¢ Tuly 9, 1996
» 90 q‘-.&

v 0 CERTIFIEDD(POST TREAS. REC. . .
TC 124 D35] + te  MEOS9H
Mr. James N. Johnson .
P. O. Box 1694 ?&‘F
Fort Plarce, FL.  34954-1654 15!4&:
Dear Mr, Johnson:

to our records, you hays not submitted your Regulatory Assessment Fee(s)
for the year December 31, 1995. 1f we do not receive payment by August 1, 1996,
staff will recommend that your paypbone certificate be cancelled and the phona(s)
disconnected. If you need information regarding your payment, please contact Ms. Lori
Pranklin at (904) 413-6267. If you have already pald your fee(s), just check below, initial
and return this lettar to me.

Pursuant to Public Service Commission Ruls 2524520, F.AC, i there {s & change
mmmﬂumm«.mmdq.lmdpmmdphumm.m
new information should be submitted 1o the Division of Conmmunications witkin 10 days of
the change. If you wish to cancel your certificate, complete the attached form and return
to me,

muﬁhﬁumlmhrﬂdu{mﬂuﬁﬁ.t
Yes, my Regulatory Assessment Fee For 1995 has beea paid. /Rl

i laTe 75 Jfod 2 T ronsy bomnts oot 453t o Hois Y

Sincerely,

__Pynenda . O

Breods H. Hawkins

Regulatory Anatyst
Sarvice Evaluation

CAFITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER SHUMARD OAK BLVD » TALLAHASSEE FL IDN9-0830
Mmﬁ:“mm e ¥ lotaret Bt CONTACT@PSCITATEILLS
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DIVIEION OF ADMINETRATION
FLETOMER FUTLGNO

191 EAST QAINES STRERT
TALLANASSFE FL XDS0-08

Public Herbice Commisgsion

Mareh 7, 1004

TOl24

Janae H. Johnson

F. O, Beun 1494

Fc. Plarca, FL J4934-1694

DELINQUENT NOTICE - FAY TELEVEONE

According to ths records in this offics, the Florida Publis Barvice
Comslssion has not received your 1793 Regulatory Asssssmenc Tes foz
ths pariod ending December J1, 1993, which was dus eon January 10,
1994. This is to advise that pursusnt to Florids Lsw, intarsat at
124 per annum, plus & 5% penalty for each 30-day perled or fractiecm
tharsef up to a manimem of 254, will be assesssd againat amy
dalingqusnt amount dus.

If your Regulstory Asssssment Fes Filing is nmet received in this

office by March 21, 1994, your certificats may be canceled and your
sscount ssferzed to the Commission's Divisien of Lagal Bervicas for

sppropriats actiom,
Should you hawe any questions, please call Mra, Valeris Hoors at
Talaphona (904) 4B0-473)

§T:ml:rafn.mts




EXHIBIT KB-5

THOMAS M. BEARD, CHAIKMAN narom nuoed 8¢ 7 °f 7
DETTY EASLEY 191 BAST QAINES FTREET
L TERRY DEASON . SO0
FUSAN F. CLARK LANES A WAR) DIRBCTOR
DIVISION OF A (MNISTRATION
(FO0) !
Public Serbice Commigsion
TCl24 February 28, 1991

Janas H. Johnseon
F. 0. Bex 1694
Fr. Flarce, FL 34934-1694

Relinguact Hotics - Fay Tslschona

According to our records, we have not received your 1991 Regulstory Assessment
Tes for the pericd ending December 31, 1991, which vas dus on Januwary 30, 1991,

This 1s to adviss chat pursiant te Florlds Law, lotereat at 1218 par anonm, plus
a 58 penalcy for each 30-day perlod or fraction thersof up to a maxisus of 13a,
vill bs asssssed against smy dalinquent amount dus, If your Ragulatery
Asgessment Fes Filing is oot received in chis office by Harch 12, 1992, your
carctificats may ba cancalsd and your account refarred te ths Commisslion's
Diviaion of Lagal Services for sppropriats sctiom.

Should you have soy queations, pleass contact Mrs. Valocis Moore at talephons
(904) 4BA-4733.

JAW:tafn.rve
TC124
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Payment History
James N. Johnson

TC124

EXHIBIT KB-6
Page | of 1

RAF Period RAF Pald Postmark Date Days Late P&l Due P&l Paid Unpali Balance)

1991 $50.00 39 $3.00 $3.00 $..00
1691 $25.00 02/068/08 2226 $26.00 $26.00 $0.00
1992 $50.00 12/05/97 1770  $42.00 $0.00 $42.00
1993 $50.00 01/068/08 1437 $38.50 $27.00 $0.50
1994 $50.00 03/28/95 57 $6.00 $0.00 $8.00
1995 $50.00 07/31/08 122 $16.00 $8.00 $10.00
1906 $50.00 03/14/97 0 $6.00 $0.00 $8.00
1997 $50.00 01/24/08 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$375.00 $135.50 $82.00 $73.50

Note 1;

it is assumed that the RAF due for each year is the Minimum fee of $50.00.



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PFUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of Pay
Telephone Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No.

212 issued to James N. Johnson DOCKET NO. 971245-TC
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment FILED: MARCH 6, 1998
Fees.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that one true and correct copy of Staff's
Rebuttal Testimony of Kelly B. Biegalski has been furnished by U.S.
Mail this 6th day of March, 1998, to the following:

Mr. James N. Johnson

100 Camelot Drive
Ft. Pierce, FL 34946

ED,

WILLIAM P. COX
Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Gerald L. Gunter Building

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
(B50) 413-6204
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